

For Immediate Release November 16, 2015

Storage Asset Management, Inc. Donation to Susan G. Komen

Storage Asset Management, Inc. (SAM) is pleased to announce that their managed facilities donated \$1,055 to the Susan G. Komen foundation. Storage Asset Management has also matched the donation bringing the total to \$2,110. The money was raised through an initiative at all of SAM's manages stores. Every time an item from a facility's packing and moving supplies selection was purchased, a portion of the sale was donated to Susan G. Komen. During the month of October, SAM's 48 managed properties participated in this initiative.

Susan G. Komen foundation focuses on breast cancer education, research, advocacy, health services and social support programs in the U.S.

"We are so grateful to our property managers for their work in promoting this initiative again this year. We are proud to make this donation to such a great foundation," said Alyssa Quill, Storage Asset Management's Managing Partner.

For more information, please visit www.storageassetmanagement.com

Storage Asset Management is a property management & consulting company that specializes in self-storage. Their strategy is to create value for their clients through customized solutions that fit within their budget and allows each property to maintain their identity. With over 40 years of industry experience, SAM employs an incredible team of Property Managers, Assistant Property Managers, and Marketing Managers. They are self-storage experts, and are trained and experienced in sales, customer service, property maintenance, and marketing.

Media contact:

Melissa Stiles, Marketing Manager Storage Asset Management, Inc Direct: 717-779-1452 294 Pleasant Acres Rd York, PA 17402 mstiles@storageasset.com

STORAGE ASSET MANANAGEMENT, INC

294 Pleasant Acres Road, York, PA 17402

PHONE: 717.779.0044 www.StorageAssetManagement.com